

16622 Dumfries Road Dumfries, Virginia 22025 Dolly Bowden, Director <u>director@proverbsplace.net</u> (703) 565-5062 (office) (703) 565-5069 (fax)

2018-2019

Tuition and Fees Schedule

School Hours

Hours of operation- Monday thru Friday 6am-6:30pm

Proverbs Place is designed as a child care and learning center that is Christ centered with academic excellence, high quality, family oriented, biblically based and affordable.

Operated By: Connected to Connect Inc. (A non-profit 501 (C) (3) Licensed in the Commonwealth of VA)

Registration & Processing Fees: (non-refundable) \$50.00- Initial Fee \$50.00- Annual

Late Pick Up Fee- \$35.00 Late Payment Fee- \$25.00 All fees are applicable to Tuition Express.

A 10% discount will be applied for families with 2 children or more registered in the current school year. The discount will be applied to the youngest child's tuition.

Individual Class Rates

iliulviduai class Nates			
Class	Age	Tuition Rate	Book Fee
Infants	1-2 years old	\$240.00 weekly	\$50.00 yearly
Toddlers	2-3 years old	\$230.00 weekly	\$70.00 yearly
Preschool	3 years old	\$205.00 weekly	\$100 yearly
Pre-Kindergarten	4 years old	\$200.00 weekly	\$110.00 yearly